2025 PSE&SSF/SAME SEATTLE POST SCHOLARSHIP AWARD WINNERS

SAME Seattle Post Scholarship Award Winners

Award Winner Current School School Attending in Fall 2025
Maxwell Mamishev University of lllinois, Urbana-Champaign University of lllinois, Urbana-Champaign
Lauren Hoxie Montana State University Montana State University

Emi Gunning King’'s HS University of Washington, Seattle
Solden Stoll University of Washington, Seattle University of Washington, Seattle
Emerson Hammer Everett HS Whitman College

Sam Funches Grove City College Grove City College

Isaiah Beyer Bainbridge HS San Diego State University

Levi Bengelink Bellevue Christian HS Biola University

Academic Major

Electrical Engineering
Kinesiology, Exercise Science
Pre-Nursing, DNP

Mathematics, Computer Science
Biology

Mechanical Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Engineering Physics

Award Value
$4,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000



Sponsored Scholarship Award Winners

Award Winner Current School School Attending in Fall 2025 Academic Major Award Value

PSE&SSF Founders Scholarship in Memory of Steve Woolery

Minda Chen University of Washington, Seattle University of Washington, Seattle Environmental Engineering $7,150
William Wallace Wood, Jr. Scholarship for Electrical Engineers

Manuella C. Tossa Washington State University Washington State University Electrical Engineering $3,500
SAME Seattle Post President Scholarship in Honor of Bob Sundin

Aysha Siddiqui University of Washington, Seattle University of Washington, Seattle Conservation & Restoration Science $3,000

WJA Design Collaborative Scholarship

Ebubechi Abonyi University of Washington, Seattle University of Washington, Seattle Architectural Design $3,000
Blue Trident, LLC Scholarship

Alessandro Martinez University of Washington, Seattle University of Washington, Seattle Environmental Engineering $2,500
Kiewit Scholarship

Jackson T. Martin Washington State University Washington State University Civil Engineering $2,500
Shannon & Wilson Scholarship

Audrey Nielson University of Washington, Seattle University of Washington, Seattle Civil Engineering $2,500
Anchor QEA Engineering & Science Scholarship

Grant Cole California Polytechnic State University, SLO California Polytechnic State University, SLO Civil Engineering $1,500
EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc., PBC Scholarship

Rohan Young University of Washington, Seattle University of Washington, Seattle Civil Engineering $1,500
Makers Architecture & Urban Design

Ahn Nguyen St. Martin's University St. Martin's University Civil Engineering $1,500
GeoEngineers Scholarship

Mya Schlepp University of Washington, Seattle University of Washington, Seattle Environmental Engineering $1,500
Reid Middleton Scholarship

Samuel C. Mittge University of Washington, Seattle University of Washington, Seattle Civil Engineering $1,500
WSP Scholarship

Daniel Lucatero-Diaz University of Washington, Seattle University of Washington, Seattle Civil Engineering $1,500



High School Senior Scholarship Award Winners

Award Winner
Kevin Shen

Katie Knies

Justin Chen Zhang
Georgiy Lapin
Bryn Beckman
Ethan Do

Isabelle Cera
Larson Rische
Calum Mannion
Jake T. Willis
Amelia Stahlke
Sophia Brown
Akeyla Behrenfeld
Ethan Huy Nguyen
Johann W Pronin
Sophia Weis
Caleb Do

Logan Bouck

Puget Sound Fund Scholarship Award Winners

Award Winner
Mikiah Dunham
Emily Murphy

Current School
Olympia HS
Bellingham HS
Newport HS

Lake Stevens HS
Rainier HS
Newport HS

North Kitsap HS
Lynden Christian HS
Oak Harbor HS
Arlington HS

Lake Stevens HS
Kingston HS

Port Townsend HS
Hazen HS

River Ridge HS
North Kitsap HS
Spanaway Lake HS
South Kitsap HS

Current School
Anacortes HS
Oak Harbor HS

School Attending in Fall 2025
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Purdue University

University of Washington, Seattle
University of Washington, Seattle
University of Washington, Seattle
University of Washington, Seattle
Washington State University

Trinity Western University
University of Southern California
Colorado School of Mines
University of California, Los Angeles
University of Oregon

University of Washington, Seattle
University of Washington, Seattle
University of Washington, Tacoma
University of Washington, Seattle
University of Washington, Seattle

Olympic College/University of Washington, Tacoma

School Attending in Fall 2025
Whitworth University
Washington State University

Academic Major

Aerospace Engineering
Engineering

Electrical & Computer Engineering
Applied & Computational Math Sciences
Biology

Computer Engineering

Biology

Kinesiology

Architecture

Engineering

Mechanical Engineering
Environmental Science
Oceanography

Engineering

Electrical Engineering
Biochemistry

Biochemistry

Civil Engineering

Academic Major
Environmental Science
Biology/Pre-Medicine

Award Value
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

Award Value
$1,500
$1,000



