

## 2025 PSE&SSF/SAME SEATTLE POST SCHOLARSHIP AWARD WINNERS

### SAME Seattle Post Scholarship Award Winners

Award Winner	Current School	School Attending in Fall 2025	Academic Major	Award Value
Maxwell Mamishev	University of Illinois, Urbana-Champaign	University of Illinois, Urbana-Champaign	Electrical Engineering	\$4,000
Lauren Hoxie	Montana State University	Montana State University	Kinesiology, Exercise Science	\$3,000
Emi Gunning	King's HS	University of Washington, Seattle	Pre-Nursing, DNP	\$3,000
Solden Stoll	University of Washington, Seattle	University of Washington, Seattle	Mathematics, Computer Science	\$3,000
Emerson Hammer	Everett HS	Whitman College	Biology	\$3,000
Sam Funches	Grove City College	Grove City College	Mechanical Engineering	\$3,000
Isaiah Beyer	Bainbridge HS	San Diego State University	Mechanical Engineering	\$3,000
Levi Bengelink	Bellevue Christian HS	Biola University	Engineering Physics	\$3,000

## Sponsored Scholarship Award Winners

Award Winner	Current School	School Attending in Fall 2025	Academic Major	Award Value
<b>PSE&amp;SSF Founders Scholarship in Memory of Steve Woolery</b>				
Minda Chen	University of Washington, Seattle	University of Washington, Seattle	Environmental Engineering	\$7,150
<b>William Wallace Wood, Jr. Scholarship for Electrical Engineers</b>				
Manuella C. Tossa	Washington State University	Washington State University	Electrical Engineering	\$3,500
<b>SAME Seattle Post President Scholarship in Honor of Bob Sundin</b>				
Aysha Siddiqui	University of Washington, Seattle	University of Washington, Seattle	Conservation & Restoration Science	\$3,000
<b>WJA Design Collaborative Scholarship</b>				
Ebubechi Abonyi	University of Washington, Seattle	University of Washington, Seattle	Architectural Design	\$3,000
<b>Blue Trident, LLC Scholarship</b>				
Alessandro Martinez	University of Washington, Seattle	University of Washington, Seattle	Environmental Engineering	\$2,500
<b>Kiewit Scholarship</b>				
Jackson T. Martin	Washington State University	Washington State University	Civil Engineering	\$2,500
<b>Shannon &amp; Wilson Scholarship</b>				
Audrey Nielson	University of Washington, Seattle	University of Washington, Seattle	Civil Engineering	\$2,500
<b>Anchor QEA Engineering &amp; Science Scholarship</b>				
Grant Cole	California Polytechnic State University, SLO	California Polytechnic State University, SLO	Civil Engineering	\$1,500
<b>EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc., PBC Scholarship</b>				
Rohan Young	University of Washington, Seattle	University of Washington, Seattle	Civil Engineering	\$1,500
<b>Makers Architecture &amp; Urban Design</b>				
Ahn Nguyen	St. Martin's University	St. Martin's University	Civil Engineering	\$1,500
<b>GeoEngineers Scholarship</b>				
Mya Schlepp	University of Washington, Seattle	University of Washington, Seattle	Environmental Engineering	\$1,500
<b>Reid Middleton Scholarship</b>				
Samuel C. Mittge	University of Washington, Seattle	University of Washington, Seattle	Civil Engineering	\$1,500
<b>WSP Scholarship</b>				
Daniel Lucatero-Diaz	University of Washington, Seattle	University of Washington, Seattle	Civil Engineering	\$1,500

### High School Senior Scholarship Award Winners

Award Winner	Current School	School Attending in Fall 2025	Academic Major	Award Value
Kevin Shen	Olympia HS	Massachusetts Institute of Technology	Aerospace Engineering	\$2,000
Katie Knies	Bellingham HS	Purdue University	Engineering	\$2,000
Justin Chen Zhang	Newport HS	University of Washington, Seattle	Electrical & Computer Engineering	\$2,000
Georgiy Lapin	Lake Stevens HS	University of Washington, Seattle	Applied & Computational Math Sciences	\$2,000
Bryn Beckman	Rainier HS	University of Washington, Seattle	Biology	\$2,000
Ethan Do	Newport HS	University of Washington, Seattle	Computer Engineering	\$2,000
Isabelle Cera	North Kitsap HS	Washington State University	Biology	\$2,000
Larson Rische	Lynden Christian HS	Trinity Western University	Kinesiology	\$1,000
Calum Mannion	Oak Harbor HS	University of Southern California	Architecture	\$1,000
Jake T. Willis	Arlington HS	Colorado School of Mines	Engineering	\$1,000
Amelia Stahlke	Lake Stevens HS	University of California, Los Angeles	Mechanical Engineering	\$1,000
Sophia Brown	Kingston HS	University of Oregon	Environmental Science	\$1,000
Akeyla Behrenfeld	Port Townsend HS	University of Washington, Seattle	Oceanography	\$1,000
Ethan Huy Nguyen	Hazen HS	University of Washington, Seattle	Engineering	\$1,000
Johann W Pronin	River Ridge HS	University of Washington, Tacoma	Electrical Engineering	\$1,000
Sophia Weis	North Kitsap HS	University of Washington, Seattle	Biochemistry	\$1,000
Caleb Do	Spanaway Lake HS	University of Washington, Seattle	Biochemistry	\$1,000
Logan Bouck	South Kitsap HS	Olympic College/University of Washington, Tacoma	Civil Engineering	\$1,000

### Puget Sound Fund Scholarship Award Winners

Award Winner	Current School	School Attending in Fall 2025	Academic Major	Award Value
Mikiah Dunham	Anacortes HS	Whitworth University	Environmental Science	\$1,500
Emily Murphy	Oak Harbor HS	Washington State University	Biology/Pre-Medicine	\$1,000